



BCPL *Railway Infrastructure Limited*

6th February, 2024

The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited (BSE)
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code – 542057

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Publication of Notice of Board Meeting in Newspapers

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements published in Financial Express (English version) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali version) on 4th February, 2024 with regard to the intimation regarding Board Meeting to be held on 10.02.2024 (Saturday) to consider the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023. The said information is also being made available on the website of the Company i.e. www.bcril.com.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,
BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited

Devshree Sinha
Company Secretary

REGISTERED OFFICE

112, Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Ground Floor, Kolkata - 700 009, Phone : 2219 0085 / 1814, 9674911100, Fax : 91 33 2241 8401

E-mail : corp@bcril.com, Website : www.bcril.com CIN NO :- L51109WB1995PLC075801

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU PUDUKKOTTAI MUNICIPALITY
E - TENDER NOTICE (Retender) Dated:-02.02.2024
KNMT 2023-2024

Bid is invited by the Municipal Commissioner, Construction of New Bus Stand under KNMT scheme 2023-2024 No.25.Survey No.22,23,24,25 & 26 in Pudukkottai Municipality (Two cover system)

1. Work value - Rs.1806.00 Lakhs
2. Earnest Money Deposit Amount. Rs.18,06,000/-
3. Bid document can be downloaded from the website <https://tntenders.gov.in> at free of cost and the full details of the tenders can be had from the above website.
4. Common date & time
- 1 Date Time and Venue for the pre-bid meeting 12.02.2024 - 11.00 AM
- 2 Time for downloading bid document 08.02.2024 - 11.00 PM
- 3 Last Date and time for submission of bid document, including online submission 13.03.2024 upto 3.00 PM
- 4 Date and time of opening of the Technical Bid 13.03.2024 at 3.30 PM

In the event of specified date for submission of bids is declared a holiday, bids will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

Commissioner
 Pudukkottai Municipality

Rec.No. 6737/2022/E1 Dated:- 02.02.2024 DIPR/638/TENDER/2024

SBI
 Networking & Communication Department, State Bank of India,
 GlobalIT-Centre, Sec-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400 614

CORRIGENDUM-5

Please refer to RFP No.SBI/GITC/NW&C/2023-24/1065 dated 22.11.2023 for Procurement of Software defined WAN (SDWAN) solution for 7000 Branches and 4 Data Centers of State Bank of India. Corrigendum -5 dated 02.02.2024 can be accessed under Procurement News at Bank's website <https://www.sbi.co.in> or <https://bank.sbi> or e-Procurement agency portal <https://etender.sbi/SBI/>

Place: Navi Mumbai Sd/- Deputy General Manager
 (Networking & Communication Dept.)
 Date: 04.02.2024

RELIANCE POWER LIMITED
 CIN : L40101MH1995PLC084687
 Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: 91 22 43031000 Fax : 91 22 43031666
 Website: www.reliancepower.co.in, Email: reliancepowerinvestors@reliance.co.in

A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2023
 Rupees in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue	2,00,154	1,93,629	7,88,274
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	(1,17,754)	(19,004)	(1,33,431)
3	Net Profit for the year before tax (after exceptional items)	(1,17,754)	(19,004)	(29,745)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the year after tax (after exceptional items)	(1,13,675)	(29,154)	(47,077)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	(1,13,671)	(24,517)	(43,882)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)	3,81,118	3,62,866	3,73,521
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(2,983)	(0,857)	(1,352)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(2,983)	(0,857)	(1,352)
	(Not annualised for quarter ended)			

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2023
 Rupees in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue	4,068	3,300	15,017
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	33	(8,491)	(38,215)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	33	(8,491)	65,471
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	33	(8,491)	65,471
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	33	(8,491)	(64,281)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,81,118	3,62,866	3,73,521
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,06,056	5,43,236	5,05,031
8	Security Premium Account	11,13,051	11,05,454	11,05,454
9	Net worth	13,38,698	13,19,077	14,17,680
10	Outstanding Debt	4,59,455	6,16,089	5,39,170
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.34	0.47	0.38
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	0.001	(0.250)	1.881
	Diluted	0.001	(0.250)	1.776
	(Not annualised for quarter ended)			
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	4,683	4,683	4,683
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.01	0.20	1.06
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.01	0.21	4.47

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on February 03, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: February 03, 2024

DALMIA BHARAT REFRACTORIES LIMITED
 CIN: L26100TN2006PLC061254
 Regd. Office : DALMIAPURAM, P.O.KALLAKUDI-621651, DIST. TIRUCHIRAPALLI, TAMIL NADU
 Phone:-911123457100, Website: www.dalmiaol.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
 (Rs. in crore except per share data)

S No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec 31, 2023	Sep 30, 2023*	Dec 31, 2022*	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022*	Mar 31, 2023*
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Restated
Consolidated Financial Results							
1	Income from operations	21.08	18.41	91.18	89.06	268.00	351.65
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(0.56)	0.27	3.17	1.79	15.34	(28.61)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	15.40	40.01	(2.78)	67.15	36.94	1,334.95
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income)	219.38	279.67	12.48	555.81	99.34	1,341.45
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Per Share Rs.-10/-)	44.20	44.20	44.20	44.20	44.20	44.20
6	Other Equity-excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	2,707.99
Discontinued Operations (Refer Note No.3)							
7	Profit before tax from Discontinued Operation	63.99	0.29	2.53	63.79	24.49	(52.25)
8	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period-year from Discontinued Operation	47.87	0.25	(0.14)	47.74	34.32	(28.40)
9	Earning Per Share (of Rs.-10/- each)(not Annualised)						
	(a) Basic and Diluted- Continuing operations	3.48	9.05	(0.63)	15.19	8.36	302.02
	(b) Basic and Diluted- Discontinued operations	10.83	0.06	(0.03)	10.80	7.76	(6.43)
	(c) Basic and Diluted- Continuing and Discontinued operations	14.31	9.11	(0.66)	25.99	16.12	295.60
Standalone Financial Results							
1	Income from operations	3.33	7.17	35.06	30.68	76.08	99.42
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(2.49)	(0.18)	(1.27)	0.71	(6.04)	(54.13)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	13.48	39.15	(3.09)	83.64	21.85	1350.01

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly & nine months ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly & nine months ended financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites, www.mse.in and on the Company's website www.dalmiaol.com.
 2. The above financial results of Dalmia Bharat Refractories Limited ("the Company") were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors on February 02, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023.
 3. In view of transfer of its Refractory Business in India to RHI Magnesita India Ltd ("RHI") which was concluded on January 4, 2023, the Indian Refractory Business has been considered as discontinued operations in accordance with Ind AS 105 (Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations). The Company has effective 1st Oct 23 taken over Dalmia Magnesite Corporation refractory unit of Dalmia Bharat Sugar and Industries Ltd under leave and license agreement. Continuing Operations in the Company includes the operations under this agreement and trading of magnesite carbon refractories ("Refractories").
 4. Pursuant to Order dated 19th October 2023 of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench (NCLT), Dalmia Bharat Refractories Limited ("the Company" or "Transferor Company") or "successful Resolution Applicant", along with Hindustan Specialty Chemical Ltd ("HSCIL") as "Strategic Partner" had completed the acquisition of Birla Tyres Limited ("Corporate Debtor" or "Transferor Company") which had undergone the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 which was initiated on 5th May 2022. The Resolution Plan dated 27th March 2023 and modified as on 27th July 2023 ("Approved Resolution Plan") was submitted by the Company with HSCIL as "Strategic Partner" and was approved by the NCLT on 19th October 2023. The Approved Resolution Plan also contains Financial Restructuring Scheme (referred to as "FRS Scheme") (Schedule 7 of the Approved Resolution Plan) which provides for treatment of select existing assets and liabilities of the Transferor Company from the Restructuring Appointed Date (i.e. 5th May 2022) and eventual capital reduction of the share capital of the Transferor Company. The above Schemes were filed with Registrar of Companies on November 04, 2023.
 5. From the current quarter ended 31st December 2023, based on internal reorganization of its business segments, acquisition of tyre undertaking of Birla Tyres Limited pursuant to scheme of demerger, increased focus and business review carried out by the Whole-time director and CEO (Chief Operating Decision Maker - CODM) of the Company, changed the reportable segments. Now the Company has identified the two reportable segments, i.e. refractories and tyres. Pursuant to the above change, the Company has restated segment information of comparative previous quarter, nine months and year ended 31st December 2022, 30th September 2023 and 31st March 2023 in consonance with Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments, including related disclosures.
 6. The Board of Directors of the Company on February 2, 2024, have approved the Scheme of Amalgamation (the Scheme) between Dalmia Bharat Sugar and Industries Limited (the Demerged Company) and the Company and their respective shareholders under Sections 230 to 232 and all other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for transfer and vesting of Demerged Undertaking 1 or "DMC Unit" i.e. the refractory business of Demerged Company which is engaged in the business of manufacturing of refractories and Demerged Undertaking 2 or "GT Unit" i.e. the tours and travel service business of Demerged Company into the Company on a going concern basis. In consideration of it, the Company shall issue and allot New Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each, to the equity shareholders holding fully paid up equity shares of the Demerged Company in the proportion defined in the scheme. The appointed date of the said Scheme is 1st July, 2023. Pending approval of the scheme from shareholders and National Company Law Tribunal and regulatory authorities and other compliances, no accounting effects are considered in the above financial results.
 7. The figures for the previous period / year have been restated, regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary by the management pursuant to above Demerger Scheme (Refer note no. 3). As mentioned in the above Demerger Scheme, the appointed date is 6th May 2022. To give effect of the above the Demerger Scheme, the figures of the year ended 31st March 2023, quarter and nine months period ended 31st December 2022 and quarter ended 30th September 2023 have been restated by the management of the Company. The figures are strictly not comparable due to transfer of refractory business (Refer note no. 2).
 8. Additional information pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on key standalone financial information of the Company are also given herewith.

On behalf of the Board
 For Dalmia Bharat Refractories Limited
 Sd/-
 Chandra Narain Maheshwari
 Whole Time Director & CEO
 DIN: 00125680

Place: New Delhi
 Dated : February 02, 2024

ASHIKA CAPITAL LIMITED
 CIN: L67120WB1994PLC062159
 Trinity, 226/1, A.C.J. Bose Road, 7th Floor, Kolkata-700020
 Tel: (033) 40102500; Fax: (033) 40102543
 Email: secretarial@ashikagroup.com; Website: www.ashikagroup.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter and Nine-Months ended 31st December, 2023
 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1368.24	635.76	(252.65)	2491.59	1,067.89	1059.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1247.02	497.18	(323.16)	2137.18	791.60	794.37
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1247.02	497.18	(323.16)	2137.18	791.60	794.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	974.24	412.03	(265.33)	1711.67	618.86	588.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	973.56	410.25	(265.19)	1709.61	619.27	590.11
6	Equity Share Capital	1,188.17	1,188.17	1,188.17	1,188.17	1,188.17	1,188.17
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	4547.62
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (*not annualized)						
	Basic :	*8.20	*3.47	*(2.23)	*14.42	*5.21	4.95
	Diluted :	*8.20	*3.47	*(2.23)	*14.42	*5.21	4.95

Notes :
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of Quarterly and half-yearly un-audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on company's website at www.ashikagroup.com
 2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 3rd February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the Review for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 pursuant to the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd /-
 (Pawan Jain)
 Executive Chairman

Place : Kolkata
 Date: 03.02.2024

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited
 Corporate Identity Number: L55101TG1973PLC040558
 Registered office: 1-8-31/1, Minister Road, Secunderabad - 500003, Telangana, India
 Website: www.kimshospitals.com Email: cs@kimshospitals.com Tel: 040 7122 5000

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023
 (Rupees in Millions)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Period ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Period ended		Year ended
		31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income	3,062.90	2,906.97	9,288.42	8,571.96	11,555.20	6,090.91	5,686.13	18,735.96	16,427.38	22,235.50	
2	Net profit for the period (Before tax, exceptional items)	777.07	855.63	2,507.03	2,393.68	3,373.33	1,025.73	1,128.47	3,597.88	3,428.07	4,700.78	
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	777.07	855.63	2,507.03	2,393.68	3,373.33	1,024.50	1,128.47	3,596.43	3,576.36	4,849.07	
4	Net profit for the period (after tax, exceptional items)	583.55	644.67	1,871.47	1,777.91	2,524.89	765.51	818.27	2,645.15	2,671.38	3,658.43	
5	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax))	585.50	646.97	1,877.32	1,784.81	2,533.12	767.81	819.48	2,651.10	2,677.03	3,666.64	
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 Each)	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	17,385.63	14,760.01	17,385.63	14,760.01	15,508.91	17,285.32	15,279.19	17,285.32	15,279.19	15,895.10	
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10 Each) (*not annualised)											
	(i) Basis (in Rs.)	7.29	8.06	23.39	22.22	31.55	8.98	9.49	30.57	30.37	42.03	
	(ii) Diluted (in Rs.)	7.29	8.06	23.39	22.22	31.55	8.98	9.49	30.57	30.37	42.03	

Note:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.kimshospitals.com
 2) The Above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on February 03, 2024.
 3) The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards - Ind AS) Rules issued thereafter and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These financial results are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time along with other relevant rules issued thereunder.
 4) Previous period figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period figures

By Order of the Board
 For Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited
 Dr. B. Bhaskara Rao
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00008985

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 03 Feb 2024

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
 (Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)
 CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839
 Registered Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGHWAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093
 website : www.shrem.in, e-mail: shremgroup@shrem.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023
 Rs in Thousands

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months	Nine Months	Year ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	ended 31.12.2023	ended 31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from Operations (Net)	3,43,973	8,26,295	5,29,119	15,23,341	11,64,843	14,03,631
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2,01,839	6,09,182	4,55,006	10,25,482	8,57,721	10,81,781
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2,01,839	6,09,182	4,55,006	10,25,482	8,57,721	10,81,781
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,09,177	5,78,289	4,08,934	9,20,329	7,09,956	9,31,330
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,47,901	5,78,289	8,01,248	19,62,48		

ভোটযুদ্ধে বিগ ডিবেট

কলকাতা: সামনেই লোকসভা ভোট। কোন ইস্যুতে তোলপাড় রাজ্য-রাজনীতি? দুর্নীতির অভিযোগে জেলে রাজ্যের দুই মন্ত্রী? জেলবন্দি তৃণমূলের একাধিক নেতা, বিধায়ক লোকসভা ভোটে কি প্রভাব ফেলবে দুর্নীতি? বাংলার মন বুঝতে বর্ষমানের টিভি৯ বাংলা, ভোটযুদ্ধ বিগডিবেট রবিবার সন্ধ্যা ৬টায়ে টিভি৯ বাংলায়।

আইসিকিওর ফ্রেডিঅ্যান্ড ক্যাপিটাল সার্ভিসেস লিমিটেড
CIN: L18209WB1994PLC062173
রেজি. অফিস: গুপ্ত নিমাত রোড, নন্দন নগর, বেলঘরিয়া, কলকাতা-৭০০০৮৩, প.ন.
প্রশাসনিক অফিস: হল নং-২, এমআর আইকন, মাইলস্টোন বাসনা ডালি রোডের পাশে, ভাদোদরা-৩৯১৪১০, গুজরাট
বাণিজ্যিক অফিস: দ্বিতীয় তল, সিটি ক্যাসেল বিল্ডিং ইস্ট ফোর্ট, ত্রিশূল-৫, পিন-৬৮০০০৫, কোর্লা, ফোন নং: +৯১ ৯৭৫৯৪৯৫৫৮৯
E-mail: compliance@icssl.com | Website: www.orchidsecurities.com

৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের এবং নয় মাসের অনির্দিষ্টকৃত একক আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী (লক্ষ টাকায়)

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ত্রিমাস		সমাপ্ত নয় মাস	
		৩১.১২.২০২৩ (অনির্দিষ্টকৃত)	৩১.১২.২০২৩ (অনির্দিষ্টকৃত)	৩১.১২.২০২২ (অনির্দিষ্টকৃত)	৩১.১২.২০২২ (অনির্দিষ্টকৃত)
১	মোট আয় কার্যের থেকে	৬৬.০৩৬	১২৯.৬০০	২২.৯৬১	৮৮.২৬১
২	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমকালীন (কর পরে, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিয়োগ)	২.৮০২	৬৬.৮০৭	২.৮০২	(২৬.৭৬১)
৩	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমকালীন করের পূর্বে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিয়োগের পরে এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিয়োগের পরে)	২.৮০২	৬৬.৮০৭	২.৮০২	(২৬.৭৬১)
৪	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমকালীন করের পূর্বে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিয়োগের পরে এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিয়োগের পরে)	২.৮০২	৬৬.৮০৭	২.৮০২	(২৬.৭৬১)
৫	মোট তুলনীয় আয় সমকালীন (তুলনীয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমকালীন (কর পরে) এবং অন্যান্য তুলনীয় আয় (কর পরে)	২.৮০২	৬৬.৮০৭	২.৮০২	(২৬.৭৬১)
৬	সর্বমোট (পুনর্নির্ধারণ ব্যতীত) সর্বমোট পূর্ববর্তী বছরের নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমকালীন (কর পরে)	২.৮০২	৬৬.৮০৭	২.৮০২	(২৬.৭৬১)
৭	সর্বমোট (পুনর্নির্ধারণ ব্যতীত) সর্বমোট পূর্ববর্তী বছরের নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমকালীন (কর পরে)	২.৮০২	৬৬.৮০৭	২.৮০২	(২৬.৭৬১)

৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের এবং নয় মাসের অনির্দিষ্টকৃত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী ০৩ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২৪ তারিখে অডিট করা হয়েছে এবং কোম্পানির নিরীক্ষক নিরীক্ষক দ্বারা উপস্থাপিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের নিরীক্ষক নিরীক্ষক কর্তৃক পর্যালোচনা করা হয়েছে।
৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের এবং নয় মাসের অনির্দিষ্টকৃত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী ০৩ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২৪ তারিখে অডিট করা হয়েছে এবং কোম্পানির নিরীক্ষক নিরীক্ষক দ্বারা উপস্থাপিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের নিরীক্ষক নিরীক্ষক কর্তৃক পর্যালোচনা করা হয়েছে।

আশিকা ফ্রেডি অ্যান্ড ক্যাপিটাল লিমিটেড
CIN NO. - L67120WB1994PLC062159
রেজি. অফিস: ত্রিগিটি, ২৬/১, এ. জে. সিং রোড, ৫ম তল, কলকাতা-৭০০ ০২০
Tel: (033) 40102500; Fax: (033) 40102543
Email: secretarial@ashikagroup.com; website: www.ashikagroup.com

৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের এবং নয় মাসের অনির্দিষ্টকৃত আর্থিক ফলাফলের (একক) বিবরণী (লক্ষ টাকায়)

ক্র. নং	বিবরণী	সমাপ্ত ত্রিমাস		সমাপ্ত নয় মাস	
		৩১.১২.২০২৩ (অনির্দিষ্টকৃত)	৩১.১২.২০২৩ (অনির্দিষ্টকৃত)	৩১.১২.২০২২ (অনির্দিষ্টকৃত)	৩১.১২.২০২২ (অনির্দিষ্টকৃত)
১	মোট আয় কার্যের থেকে	১০৬৮.২৪	৬০৬.৭৬	(২৪২.৬৪)	২৪১.০৮
২	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি)	১২৪.০২	৪৯.১৬	(৪২০.১৬)	১৬১.৬০
৩	সামান্য বিয়োগের পরে	১২৪.০২	৪৯.১৬	(৪২০.১৬)	১৬১.৬০
৪	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমকালীন করের পূর্বে (ব্যতিক্রমী সাধারণ বিয়োগের পরে)	১২৪.০২	৪৯.১৬	(৪২০.১৬)	১৬১.৬০
৫	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমকালীন করের পূর্বে (ব্যতিক্রমী সাধারণ বিয়োগের পরে)	১২৪.০২	৪৯.১৬	(৪২০.১৬)	১৬১.৬০
৬	মোট তুলনীয় আয় সমকালীন (তুলনীয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমকালীন (কর পরে) এবং অন্যান্য তুলনীয় আয় (কর পরে)	১২৪.০২	৪৯.১৬	(৪২০.১৬)	১৬১.৬০
৭	সর্বমোট (পুনর্নির্ধারণ ব্যতীত) সর্বমোট পূর্ববর্তী বছরের নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমকালীন (কর পরে)	১২৪.০২	৪৯.১৬	(৪২০.১৬)	১৬১.৬০
৮	সর্বমোট (পুনর্নির্ধারণ ব্যতীত) সর্বমোট পূর্ববর্তী বছরের নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমকালীন (কর পরে)	১২৪.০২	৪৯.১৬	(৪২০.১৬)	১৬১.৬০

৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের এবং নয় মাসের অনির্দিষ্টকৃত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী ০৩ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২৪ তারিখে অডিট করা হয়েছে এবং কোম্পানির নিরীক্ষক নিরীক্ষক দ্বারা উপস্থাপিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের নিরীক্ষক নিরীক্ষক কর্তৃক পর্যালোচনা করা হয়েছে।

রিয়াল মাদ্রিদ এবং এইচপি'র সহযোগিতা ঘোষণা



আশ্চর্যজনক নতুন অভিজ্ঞতা তৈরি করার পাশাপাশি আমরা যে সম্প্রদায়গুলি ভাগ করি তাদের ক্ষমতায়ন করি রিয়াল মাদ্রিদ প্রযুক্তি স্পনসরশিপ চুক্তি ঘোষণা করেছে। বহু-বছরের চুক্তির অংশ হিসাবে, এইচপি হবে প্রথম ব্র্যান্ড যে ক্লাবের ১২১ বছরের ইতিহাসে রিয়াল মাদ্রিদে ইউনিফর্ম স্পনসরশিপটি পুরষ এবং মহিলা দলগুলির পাশাপাশি যুব প্রোগ্রামগুলিকে বৃত্তান্ত করেছেন। এইচপি ক্লাবের নতুন প্রযুক্তি অংশীদার হবে। এই সহযোগিতার লক্ষ্য হল ক্লাবের স্তরগুলির ডিজিটাল রূপান্তরকে ত্বরান্বিত করা এবং নতুন সান্ত্বিনাগো বার্নাবেউ কমপ্লেক্সের অংশ হিসাবে এবং এর বাইরেও, ব্যক্তিগত অভিজ্ঞতা, গেমিং এবং ক্লাব অপারেশন সহ রিয়াল মাদ্রিদে স্পনসরশিপের অভিজ্ঞতাকে উন্নত করা। এইচপি এবং রিয়াল মাদ্রিদ হল দুটি অইকনিক শ্রোতাল দ্বারা অনুসরণীদের আনন্দ দেওয়ার, ব্যতিক্রমী পারফরম্যান্স সক্ষম করে এবং সম্প্রদায়ের উপর ইতিবাচক প্রভাব ফেলবে এবং এইচপি -এর প্রযুক্তি এবং ব্র্যান্ডের শক্তিকে কাজে লাগানোর জন্য আনন্দ উত্থাপন সুযোগ দেখতে পাচ্ছে ভক্তদের জন্য

মেডিকা সুপার স্পেশালিটি হসপিটাল কুর্নিশ জানাল ব্রেন টিউমারকে হারিয়ে ফেরা মানুষদের

কলকাতা: মেডিকা গ্রুপ অফ হসপিটাল, পূর্ব ভারতের অন্যতম প্রধান প্রাইভেট হসপিটাল চেন, একটি অনুপ্রেরণা দায়ক অনুষ্ঠানের আয়োজন করেছিল সেই সব মানুষদের নিয়ে, যারা ব্রেন টিউমারকে হারিয়ে জয়ী হয়েছেন। বলাই বাহুল্য, ব্রেন টিউমার জীবনের দিকে প্রশ্ন তুলে দেয় এবং অনেক চ্যালেঞ্জ নিয়ে আসে। তবে মেডিকার অভিজ্ঞ নিউরো সার্জনের টিম বেশ কয়েক বছর ধরে অনেক সাফল্য অর্জন করেছে এই ক্ষেত্রে যেখানে ব্রেন টিউমারকে হারিয়ে জয়ী হয়েছেন মানুষ আর কোন বহু শারীরিক ক্ষতিও হয়নি। রোগী এবং তাদের পরিবারের মানুষদের বিশ্বাস এবং সাহায্য এই সাফল্য সম্ভব করেছে। এই অনুষ্ঠানে উপস্থিত ছিলেন ডঃ এল এন ত্রিপাঠী, ডিরেক্টর, মেডিকা ইনস্টিটিউট অফ নিউরোলজিক্যাল ডিজিজেস (মাইন্ড), সিনিয়র কনসালটেন্ট, ব্রেন এবং স্পাইন সার্জনে; ডঃ হর্ষ জৈন, সিনিয়র কনসালটেন্ট - ব্রেন এবং স্পাইন সার্জনে এবং ডঃ সুনন্দন বসু, সিনিয়র কনসালটেন্ট, ব্রেন এবং স্পাইন সার্জনে। এছাড়া এই অনুষ্ঠানে সাহায্য করেন ডঃ প্রদীপ কুমার মন্ডল, কনসালটেন্ট, মেডিক্যাল এবং হেমাটো - অনকোলজি এবং ডঃ সায়ম দাস, সিনিয়র কনসালটেন্ট এবং রেডিয়েশন অনকোলজি বিভাগীয় প্রধান। এই অনুষ্ঠানে ২০ জন মানুষ যারা ব্রেন টিউমারকে হারিয়েছেন, তাদের অসাধারণ জর্নির কথা তুলে ধরা হয়। বর্তমানে তারা যে স্বাভাবিক এবং ভালো জীবন কাটাচ্ছেন নয়, তার সাথে অনেক রোগীকে সম্পূর্ণ সেরে ওঠার দিকে অনুপ্রেরণা জোগাচ্ছেন উপস্থিত সকলকে উদ্দেশ্য করে ডঃ এল এন ত্রিপাঠী এবং ডঃ হর্ষ জৈন সার্জনের ফ্রেডে, ব্রেন টিউমারের চিকিৎসা মানে শ্রেফ অস্ত্রোপচার করা নয়। বলতে গেলে, এর চিকিৎসার ক্ষেত্রে ক্লিনিক্যালি এগোনো যেমন প্রয়োজন, তেমন অস্ত্রোপচারের পরবর্তী সময়ে রেডিয়েশন এবং কেমোথেরাপি সাহায্য এবং ফিজিওথেরাপির মাধ্যমে রিহাব খুব গুরুত্বপূর্ণ। আমরা অনেক জটিল ব্রেন টিউমারের কেস সফলভাবে চিকিৎসা করতে পেরেছি আমাদের অসাধারণ ক্লিনিক্যাল টিম এবং অধুনি প্রযুক্তির সাহায্যে। এই সাপোর্ট



গ্রুপ তৈরি লক্ষ্য হল যাতে তারা অভিজ্ঞতা তুলে ধরতে পারেন এবং একে অন্যকে মরাল সাপোর্ট দিতে পারেন। এই সাপোর্ট গ্রুপ সেই সব মানুষকে আবার জীবনের মূল্যমোহে ফিরিয়ে আনতে সাহায্য করবে এবং সুস্থ, স্বাভাবিক জীবন কাটানোর ক্ষেত্রে সাহস জোগাবে ডঃ হর্ষ জৈন বলেন, স্মুআমরা ভীষণ খুশি এবং আশুত এখানে সেখানে সবারই উপস্থিত দেখে। মেডিকাকে আমরা দায়বদ্ধ সর্বক্ষেত্রে আন্তর্জাতিক বা বিশ্বমানের পরিষেবা প্রদান করা, যেখানে ক্লিনিক্যাল দক্ষতার সাথে প্রযুক্তির সাপোর্ট রয়েছে। আমরা একটি ইন্টারনাল টিউমার বোর্ড বানিয়েছি যেখানে বিভিন্ন জটিল কেস আলোচনা হয় বিভিন্ন ডিসিপ্লিনার ক্লিনিশিয়ানদের নিয়ে। এই বোর্ডে রয়েছে বিভিন্ন নিউরো সার্জনে, নিউরো অনকোলজিস্ট, নিউরো প্যাথোলজিস্ট এবং মডিফার রেডিওলজিস্ট। এর ফলে বিভিন্ন কেসকে অনেক বিস্তৃতি আকারে সমাধান করতে পারে আলোচনা করা সম্ভব হয়ে ওঠে ডঃ সুনন্দন বসু বলেন, স্মু এখানে সমস্ত ব্রেন টিউমার জয়ীদের উপস্থিতি প্রমাণ করে যে রোগীদের অন্য কোথাও বা দেশের অন্য জায়গায় চিকিৎসার জন্য যাওয়ার কোন প্রয়োজন নেই। মেডিকাকে আমরা যে শুধু এই রাজ্যের মানুষদের সারিয়ে তুলতে পেরেছি এমন নয়, বরং সমগ্র পূর্ব ভারত জুড়ে অনেক রোগীর ক্ষেত্রেই আমরা সাফল্য পেয়েছি। তাদের এই ব্যক্তিগত জর্নি তাদের লড়াই করার মানসিকতা এবং মনের জয়ের দিকটি তুলে ধরে এই অনুষ্ঠানে, ৩০ বছর বয়সী একজন পুরুষ রোগী তার জীবনের লড়াই তুলে ধরে বলেন, স্মু আমরা চোখের সমস্যার দীর্ঘদিনের ইতিহাস ছিল। ২০১৮ সালে ডাক্তাররা আমাকে সিটি স্ক্যান এবং এর আর আই করতে বলেন। পরবর্তীকালে ধরা পড়ে একটি বড় পিটুইটারি টিউমার। ২০১৮ সালের ১৩ই অক্টোবর আমার টিউমারের অস্ত্রোপচার হয়। আমি মেডিকার সর্বক হসপিটাল স্টাফের কাছে ভীষণ কৃতজ্ঞ যারা এই লড়াইয়ে পাশে থেকেছেন এবং ভীষণ কার্যকরী ভূমিকা নিয়েছেন। তাদের দায়বদ্ধতা এবং দক্ষতার জন্য আমি আবার আমার কাছে ফিরতে পেরেছি এবং নতুন উদ্যমে আবার বাঁচছি আরো একজন পুরুষ রোগী, যার বয়স ৩৮ বছর, বলেন, স্মু ব্রেন টিউমার ধরা পড়ার আগে আমার মাঝে মাঝে মাথাব্যথা হতো আর আমি ভুলে যেতাম। ২০২২ সালের ৩০শে সেপ্টেম্বর খুব দরকারি সময়ে আমরা মেডিকার হওয়ার ফলে আমি সুস্থতার পথে রয়েছি। আমি ডাক্তারদের কাছে খুবই কৃতজ্ঞ, যারা তাদের দক্ষতা এবং নিপুণতার সাথে পুরো চিকিৎসা প্রক্রিয়া করেছেন। বর্তমানে আমি যে শুধুমাত্র চ্যালেঞ্জ কাটিয়ে উঠেছি নয়, এর সাথে আরামের কাজের জায়গায় ফিরতে পেরেছি। একজন ৩৫ বছর বয়সী মহিলা যার সি সেকেন্দ এবং ব্রেন টিউমার অস্ত্রোপচার একই দিনে হয়েছিল, একই অস্ত্রোপচার কক্ষে, বলেন, স্মু প্রোগ্রামের শেষ ট্রাইমেস্টরে ব্রেন টিউমার ধরা পড়া আমার কাছে একটি দুঃস্বপ্ন ছিল। চোখে দেখতে এবং বারবার মাথাব্যথা আমার এবং গর্ভস্থ সন্তানের জন্য অনেক সমস্যা তৈরি করেছিল। অবস্থিসিয়ান এবং নিউরো সার্জনের অসীম প্রয়াসে আমি এই কঠিন সময় পার করতে পেরেছি। চিকিৎসার প্রতিটি খাপ সম্পর্কে আমরা জানিয়েছিলেন ডাক্তারেরা। আমার সন্তানের জন্মের সময় সিজারিয়ান অস্ত্রোপচার এবং পরবর্তীকালে সফল ব্রেন টিউমার অস্ত্রোপচার আমার এবং আমার সন্তানের জীবন বাঁচিয়েছে আমার অস্ত্রোপচারের পর চার মাস কেটে গিয়েছে। আমি এখন খুব খুশি এবং আত্ম বিশ্বাসী। আমি জীবনের অন্ধকার সময় পেরিয়ে এসেছি এবং বর্তমানে স্বাভাবিক জীবন যাপন করছি আর উন্নয়ন লাইফটাই, ম্যানোজিং ডিরেক্টর, মেডিকা গ্রুপ অফ হসপিটাল, বলেন, স্মু ন্যাশনাল লাইব্রেরি অফ সয়েস অনুসারে, ভারতের প্রতি ১০,০০০ মানুষের মধ্যে ১০ জনের সেন্ট্রাল নার্ভাস সিস্টেমের টিউমার ধরা পড়ে, যা ৩-৩ শতাংশের প্রকৃতি। সেন্ট্রাল নার্ভাস সিস্টেমের টিউমারের মধ্যে ১৪ বছর ধরে আমাদের নিউরো সার্জনের সাফল্যের সাথে ব্রেন টিউমারের চিকিৎসা করে চলেছেন। আমি আজ আশুত তাদের কথা শুনে তাদের বক্তব্য আমাদের জন্য অমূল্য। তাদের দেখেই আমরা আমাদের লক্ষ্যে ব্রী হবার ক্ষেত্রে আরো এগোতে পারি যাতে এই ব্রেন টিউমারের অসুস্থদের ক্ষেত্রে আমরা ইতিবাচক ভূমিকা নিতে পারি। অর্থাৎ দেবগুণ্ড, জয়েন্ট ম্যানোজিং ডিরেক্টর, মেডিকা গ্রুপ অফ হসপিটাল, বলেন, স্মু হসপিটালের গুরুত্ব থেকেই মেডিকার নিউরো সার্জারি বিভাগ অসাধারণ কাজ করে চলেছে। বর্তমানে ১১০০ র মত জটিল টিউমারের কেসের অস্ত্রোপচার হয়েছে। এটি সম্ভব হয়েছে আমাদের ক্লিনিশিয়ানদের জন্য যারা অত্যধিক প্রযুক্তির ব্যবহার করেন এই চিকিৎসায়। এই ধরনের জটিল কেসগুলির অস্ত্রোপচার সম্ভব হয় মেডিকা অনকোলজি বিভাগের সাহায্যে যেহেতু অস্ত্রোপচারের পর রেডিয়েশন এবং কেমোথেরাপি একই ছাত্রের জেলায় করা হয়ে থাকে। আমরা শুধুমাত্র বাংলার রোগীদের চিকিৎসা করি এমন নয়, বরং প্রতিবেশী উত্তর পূর্ব ভারতের বিভিন্ন রাজ্য এবং নেপাল, ভূটান, বাংলাদেশের মতো সার্ব দেশগুলো থেকেও অনেক রোগী আসেন চিকিৎসার জন্য।

সেলউইন ট্রেডার্স লিমিটেড
CIN: L51909WB1980PLC033018
রেজি. অফিস: ১২৬/বি/৬৩ টাওয়ার বাজার স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০ ০০১
ফোন: +৯১ ৩২২ ২২৩২৩২৩২, ইমেইল: sellu@yahoocoin.in
Website: www.selluindia.com

৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের এবং নয় মাসের অনির্দিষ্টকৃত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী ০৩ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২৪ তারিখে অডিট করা হয়েছে এবং কোম্পানির নিরীক্ষক নিরীক্ষক দ্বারা উপস্থাপিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের নিরীক্ষক নিরীক্ষক কর্তৃক পর্যালোচনা করা হয়েছে।

ইন্ডিয়ান ওভারসীজ বঁক
Indian Overseas Bank
Good people to grow with
শ্যামবাজার শাখা: ৭০/১/২, গৌরী বাড়ি লেন, কলকাতা-৭০০০০৪, ফোন: ০৩৩ ২৪৪৩ ৬৬৯৯, মেল: iob0082@iob.in

ক্র. নং	সুবিধার ধরন	সীমা(টাকায়)	লেন আলাউন্স	সুদের হার (সংযুক্ত বকেয়া সুদ) এবং সুদের হার (একক হার)	মোট বকেয়া ০৬/১১/২০২৩ তারিখ পর্যন্ত (টাকায়)
১	হাউজিং লেন	২২,৫০,০০০.০০ টাকা	008203464000018	১১.৫০ শতাংশ মাসিক হারে	২৫,৮৪,৪২২.২৯ টাকা
	মোট	২২,৫০,০০০.০০ টাকা			২৫,৮৪,৪২২.২৯ টাকা